
IN THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT/ BROW ARP COUNTY COU 
IN AND.FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA, 
plaintiff, 
v. 

-FDJudge BOB 

Defendant. 

9·ooAM~in this case is now scheduled for--'-"'-+--~\o=~-· 20 _ 1_6_' at in Room 
lO:OOAM/10:30.A:bii/ 1 30PM 

590CI of the Broward County Courthouse. 

Remarks FINAL DEFENSE CONT I STATE CONT I JOJN'r CONT I COURT .CONT - GRANTED 

JURY TRIAL 2015 @9:()0AM/lO:OOAM / J·30PM 

SETNEWDATES 9:00AM /9.30AM/!O:OOAM 

DOC I SENTENCING I SURRENDER @. 

( ) READY FOR TRIAL ( ) SPEEDY WAIVED 


( ) WAJ.VE DEFT' S.APPEARANCE.AT NEXT HE.ARJNG 

DI MOTTO 

COMPET EVAL ORDERED: DR (S) 

D /MOT TO SET /REINST.ATE/REDUCEBOND 

THE DEFENpANT'S PRESENCE IS REQUIRED AND MANDATORY."THE FAILURE OF 
THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE DATE AND TIME NOTED HEREIN SHALL 
RESULT IN THE ESTREATURE OF ANY BOND. 
Done and Ordered on c9 - 85 , 20 16 

Open By 
Court Mail 

BERNARD I BOBER
( /{' Defendant ( ) 

( ) Defense. Attorney ( ·v Judge 


( ) Bondsman (./) ~ 


(X State ( ) 

( ) Probation ( ) 

If you are a person with a disability who needs any 

accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, 

you ar~ entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of 

certain .assistance. Please cont~ct Diana. Sobel, Ropm 470, 

20.l S.E. S:i,xth Street, .Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, 
954,,-831-7721 at least 7 days before your scheduleq court 
appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification 
if the time before ..the scheduled appearance is less than 7 
days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, ca11 711. 

CLE;RK'S COPY BC·l10(REV10/5/15)_ Exhibit K

Filing # 42459675 E-Filed 06/08/2016 10:26:21 AM
R

E
C

E
IV

E
D

, 0
6/

08
/2

01
6 

10
:2

8:
46

 A
M

, C
le

rk
, S

up
re

m
e 

C
ou

rt


	Exhibit K



